
Wesleyan (Conn.) (6-1, 2-1) -vs- Bowdoin (5-3, 1-3)
3/26/2022 at Brunswick, Maine (Ryan Field)

 
 

 
 
Wesleyan (Conn.) Goals: Olivia Lai (4); Laura Baine (3); Kate Balicki (2); Kendall Mittleman (1); Gil Horst (1) 
Assists: Kendall Mittleman (2); Kate Balicki (1); Laura Baine (1); Abbey Logan (1) 
 
Bowdoin Goals: Colleen McAloon (2); Charlotte Howie (1); Fiona Bundy (1); Sophia Sudano (1); Emelia Krakora (1) 
Assists: Fiona Bundy (2); Sophia Schaefer (1); Annabelle Gersch (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ryan Field
Penalties: Colleen McAloon 2nd/11:56; Charlotte Howie 4th/11:06; Jo Caico 4th/06:40
Officials: Parker; Girardin; Mongeon; Jim Caton

Date: 3/26/2022
Attendance: 120

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wesleyan (Conn.) 2 1 4 4 11
Bowdoin 2 1 2 1 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wesleyan (Conn.) 11 7 6 6 30
Bowdoin 6 6 3 4 19

Shots On Goal
Wesleyan (Conn.) 0 0 0 0 0
Bowdoin 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Wesleyan (Conn.) 3 3 0 2 8
Bowdoin 6 5 1 1 13

Turnovers
Wesleyan (Conn.) 7 3 6 3 19
Bowdoin 5 4 6 7 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wesleyan (Conn.) 3-3 4-5 4-4 4-6 15-18
Bowdoin 6-7 4-4 3-4 2-2 15-17

Ground Balls
Wesleyan (Conn.) 4 3 6 6 19
Bowdoin 6 6 3 3 18

Draw Controls
Wesleyan (Conn.) 5 1 4 2 12
Bowdoin 0 2 3 4 9

Free-Position Shots
Wesleyan (Conn.) 2 1 1 1 5
Bowdoin 2 0 0 0 2

Fouls
Wesleyan (Conn.) 4 1 2 2 9
Bowdoin 5 5 5 1 16



Wesleyan (Conn.) 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Lucy Gretsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
6 Chessy Greenwald 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
11 Laura Baine 3 1 4 6 1 1 0 0 1-1 0
12 Fran Li 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
13 Gil Horst 1 0 1 3 1 5 2 4 1
16 Abbey Logan 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0-1 1
18 Olivia Lai 4 0 4 8 0 1 1 0 0
27 Erin Trotta 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2
32 Maeve Olson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Abby Wolk 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
44 Reilly Short 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
99 Indigo Pellegrini 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Kendall Mittleman 1 2 3 2 2 3 0 0 0-1 0
3 Kaitlyn McMullan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Molly Greer 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0
10 Kate Balicki 2 1 3 5 1 2 1 0 0-1 0
25 Georgia Mackie 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1 1

Totals 11 5 16 30 19 19 9 12 1-5 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Abby Wolk 60:00 6 8 W



Bowdoin 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Charlotte Howie 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 1
3 Corinne Lamond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Bridget Funk 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
6 Fiona Bundy 1 2 3 5 0 1 1 2 4
7 Colleen McAloon 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
9 Sophia Sudano 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 1-1 0
12 Maddie Corsetti 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1
13 Jo Caico 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
16 Olivia Coveney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Annabelle Gersch 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0-1 2
21 Emelia Krakora 1 0 1 1 5 3 1 2 0
32 Sophie Brett 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
4 Ainsley Ramsey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Sophia Schaefer 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 0
17 Anna Paulmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
26 Auggie Burke 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 3
31 Peyton Mulhern 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1
33 Izzy Cisneros 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
35 Sophia Rutman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 Anna Kelly 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 4 10 19 18 22 7 9 1-2 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Sophie Brett 27:55 3 9
33 Izzy Cisneros 12:20 4 2 L
35 Sophia Rutman 19:45 4 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WES BOW
1st 14:29 Olivia Lai Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:19 Kate Balicki Laura Baine 2 0
1st 08:58 Sophia Sudano Unassisted 2 1
1st 07:14 Fiona Bundy Sophia Schaefer 2 2
2nd 14:01 Charlotte Howie Fiona Bundy 2 3
2nd 06:00 Kendall Mittleman Kate Balicki 3 3
3rd 13:35 Colleen McAloon Fiona Bundy 3 4
3rd 12:22 Emelia Krakora Unassisted 3 5
3rd 11:11 Olivia Lai Unassisted 4 5
3rd 09:33 Kate Balicki Unassisted 5 5
3rd 03:23 Laura Baine Kendall Mittleman 6 5
3rd 02:31 Laura Baine Unassisted 7 5
4th 12:36 Olivia Lai Unassisted 8 5
4th 07:18 Laura Baine Abbey Logan 9 5
4th 05:40 Gil Horst Kendall Mittleman 10 5
4th 05:15 Colleen McAloon Annabelle Gersch 10 6
4th 00:52 Olivia Lai Unassisted 11 6

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 11:56 BOW Colleen McAloon YELLOW CARD
4th 11:06 BOW Charlotte Howie YELLOW CARD
4th 06:40 BOW Jo Caico YELLOW CARD


